PORTLAND HARBOUR
AUTHORITY

PORTLAND HARBOUR AUTHORITY LIMITED

LLocal Notice to Mariners
No 01/2022(T)

LOCAL NOTICE TO MARINERS IN FORCE

Mariners are advised the following Local Notice to Mariners are in force:

No
02/2017
03/2017
04/2017
05/2017
06/2017
07/2017
08/2017
09/2017
10/2017
11/2017
12/2017
13/2017
14/2017
15/2017
16/2017
17/2017
18/2017
20/2017
23/2017
24/2017
25/2017
26/2017
33/2017
40/2017
22/2020 (T)
06/2021
07/2021
10/2021
11/2021(T)
20/2021(T)
23/2021
28/2021(T)
35/2021(T)

Title

Portland Noise Range — Sea Cable Route
South Ship Channel and the Wreck of the ‘Hood’
Risk Assessment of Recreational Events
Reporting of Accidents and Incidents
Prevention of Oil Pollution

Diving at Work Regulations 1997

Permit to Work

Unauthorised Navigation Prohibited Area
Escort Towage for Vessels >180m LOA
The Training Vessel ‘Tristram’

Use of Sound Signals

Use of Tenders, Kayaks, Canoes and SUPs in Portland Harbour
Speed of Vessels

Port Traffic Signals

Small Vessels

Marina Recommended Route

Ballast Water Management

RNSA Mooring Area

Use of Fishing Pot & Net Marker Buoys
Use of Kill Cords on Powered Craft
Harbour Authority Duties & Powers
Dangerous Goods in Harbour Area Regulations 2016
Speed Buoys

Pilot Transfer Arrangements

North Ship Channel Traffic Signals
Dangerously Weighted Heaving Lines
Castle Cove Seagrass Area/ No Anchoring
Use of Foiling Craft

General Advice to Leisure Users

East Ship Channel Upper Leading Light
Towable Watersports

East Ship Channel Port Traffic Signals
Temporary Special Mark in Newtons Cove

All other Portland Harbour Authority Local Notice to Mariners are hereby cancelled.
The Portland Harbour Authority ‘Local Notice to Mariners’ and ‘General Directions’ can be found
on the website www.portland-port.co.uk

PORTLAND HARBOUR
AUTHORITY

This Notice is issued under the powers vested by the Portland Harbour Revision Order 1997.
Owners, Agents, Yacht Clubs and Recreational Sailing Organisations should ensure that the
contents of this notice are made known to the Masters or persons in charge of their vessels or

craft.

Captain M Shipley
General Manager (Marine)
5% January 2022


http://www.portland-port.co.uk/

