PORTLAND HARBOUR AUTHORITY

PORTLAND HARBOUR AUTHORITY LIMITED

Local Notice to Mariners



No 01/2022(T)

LOCAL NOTICE TO MARINERS IN FORCE

Mariners are advised the following Local Notice to Mariners are in force:

No	Title
02/2017	Portland Noise Range – Sea Cable Route
03/2017	South Ship Channel and the Wreck of the 'Hood'
04/2017	Risk Assessment of Recreational Events
05/2017	Reporting of Accidents and Incidents
06/2017	Prevention of Oil Pollution
07/2017	Diving at Work Regulations 1997
08/2017	Permit to Work
09/2017	Unauthorised Navigation Prohibited Area
10/2017	Escort Towage for Vessels > 180m LOA
11/2017	The Training Vessel 'Tristram'
12/2017	Use of Sound Signals
13/2017	Use of Tenders, Kayaks, Canoes and SUPs in Portland Harbour
14/2017	Speed of Vessels
15/2017	Port Traffic Signals
16/2017	Small Vessels
17/2017	Marina Recommended Route
18/2017	Ballast Water Management
20/2017	RNSA Mooring Area
23/2017	Use of Fishing Pot & Net Marker Buoys
24/2017	Use of Kill Cords on Powered Craft
25/2017	Harbour Authority Duties & Powers
26/2017	Dangerous Goods in Harbour Area Regulations 2016
33/2017	Speed Buoys
40/2017	Pilot Transfer Arrangements
22/2020 (T)	North Ship Channel Traffic Signals
06/2021	Dangerously Weighted Heaving Lines
07/2021	Castle Cove Seagrass Area / No Anchoring
10/2021	Use of Foiling Craft
11/2021(T)	General Advice to Leisure Users
20/2021(T)	East Ship Channel Upper Leading Light
23/2021	Towable Watersports
28/2021(T)	East Ship Channel Port Traffic Signals
35/2021(T)	Temporary Special Mark in Newtons Cove

All other Portland Harbour Authority Local Notice to Mariners are hereby cancelled. The Portland Harbour Authority 'Local Notice to Mariners' and 'General Directions' can be found on the website www.portland-port.co.uk

This Notice is issued under the powers vested by the Portland Harbour Revision Order 1997. Owners, Agents, Yacht Clubs and Recreational Sailing Organisations should ensure that the contents of this notice are made known to the Masters or persons in charge of their vessels or craft.